amounts disclosed in the toble are t~e Lndiscounted contrJcted cJsh flows ond tlwreforc the bala!1ces in the table
may not equal the balances in the balance sheet due to the effect of discounting.

Financial /iabilil}' maturitv a11alysis -Non derivativl'

Within 1 year

Finanrialliabilities due for pavment

T'ade and other payablc>s

2014

$

204,223

2013

$

16S,G61

2014

$

204,223

Total

2013

$

165,661

The timing of expected outflows is not expected to be materially different from contracted cash flows.

24.

Construction Forestry Mining and Energy Union Mining and Energy Division
Victorian District Branch

ABN: 38 442 492 093

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

12 Financial risk management (Continued)

Market Risk- Cash flow Interest rate sensitivity

The foltowhg table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year <Jnd equ ity to a reasonably possible change

in interest rates of +1% and -1% (2013: +1%/-1%), with effect from the beginnil'g of the year. These changes are

considered to be reasonably possible b;;sed on observation of current market conditions.

The calculations are based on the financia: instruments held at each reporting date. All otfH?r variables are held
constant.

2014 2013

+1% ·1% +1% -1%

$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equival!:!nts

Net results 5,691 (5,691) 3,983 (3,983}

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk th<:Jt <~ countcrp<~rty will default on its contractu<~ I ob!"lgJtions resulting in <J fin<Jnci<JI Ioss
to the Union. Credit risk arises frorTJ cash and c~sh equiv<Jien:s, dcriv<Jtive fincncial 'nstruments and depo5its with

banl<s nnd financial instiLrtions, <15 well as credit expos,.re to wholes<Jle and rct~il customers, including outstanding

receiv<Jbk!s end committed tr:Jns~ctions.

The Union has adopted a policy of orJiy deilling with creditwonhy counter par ties GS <l means of mitigating the risk of

financial loss from defaults. The utilisation of credit limits by custorrus is regularly monitored by line management.